## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 2427

"TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE §§ 8-9-402 AND 8-9-404 TO PROVIDE FOR AN ADEQUATE FEE FOR COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE TIRES IN THE STATE OF ARKANSAS; TO AMEND § 8-9-405 FOR TIMELY UPDATES OF FORMULAS FOR DISTRIBUTION OF WASTE TIRE GRANT FUNDS.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2427.

Amend House Bill No. 2427 as engrossed, H3/14/03:

Page 3, line 12, delete "(a)(7) hereon" and substitute "(a)(8) herein"

And

Page 3, line 16, delete "new care" and substitute "new car"

AND

Page 3, lines 19 and 20, delete " $\underline{\text{tire or original equipment tire}}$  and substitute " $\underline{\text{tire}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{tire}}$ , original equipment tire, or truck tire"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 33 and 34 and substitute the following:

"(B) An additional fee shall be imposed at the rate of three dollars (\$3.00) per truck tire."

AND

Page 4, lines 17 and 18, delete "or new car or light truck dealer"

AND

Page 4, line 19, delete "(a)(4)(A)" and substitute "(a)(3)(A)"

AND

Page 5, delete line 11 and substitute the following:



1 of 2

(a)(3)(B)	fees	shall	be	remitted	to	the	solid	waste	districts	within	which	
the truck	tires	were	dis	sposed."								
The Amendme	nt was r	ead										
By: Representative Boyd												
KLT/JMB - 03	1820031	024										
JMB431									Chief Clerk			

"districts within which the fees were collected. Provided, however, that